OP \$65.00 774016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc., USA		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenmark Therapeutics Inc., USA	
Street Address:	750 Corporate Drive	
Internal Address:	Glenmark Therapeutics Inc., USA	
City:	Mahwah	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77401634	GLENMARK THERAPEUTICS INC., USA
Serial Number:	77401648	GLENMARK THERAPEUTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)831-0080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-684-8000

Email: seanr@glenmark-generics.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Ryder

Address Line 1: 750 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Glenmark Generics Inc., USA
Address Line 4: Mahwah, NEW JERSEY 07430

Signature:	/Sean Ryder/
	TRADEMARK

900155694 REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0018

Date:	02/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment GPI to GTI#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment GPI to GTI#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0019

Trademark Assignment

Whereas Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc., USA., 750 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07430 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") has restructured and wishes to assign and transfer certain Trademark Applications to its sister company Glenmark Therapeutics Inc., USA, 750 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07430 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE").

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Trademarks resulting from said Assigned Trademark Applications to said ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall be effective as of April 1, 2008.

By:

Name: Terrance Coughlin

Title: President

Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc., USA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0020

Trademark Application Serial Numbers:

77/401634 77/401648

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/26/2010 REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0021